m/ént

GUIDE RAIL WITH CODING, PREASSEMBELD ESD CLIP FOR COMPACTPCI/

VME64X, PC

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

KENMERKEN

NEW generation with coding type plastic guide rails for reliable retention of PCBs or plug-in units
Significantly increased stability, due to an optimized design and high quality material (PC)
Improved fire safety properties, fulfills EN 45545-2 requirement sets R22, R23 and R24 with HL3
“Halogen-Free”, according to IEC 61249-2-21

Can be clipped into horizontal rails (Al extrusion) or into 1.5 mm thick plates

Can be bolted to the horizontal rails Type H and R for higher shock and vibration requirements
ESD clip for an conductive contact between PCB and horizontal rail preassembled

Storage temperature: from -40 °C ... 130 °C

SPECIFICATIES

Table 1/2

Catalogusnu
mmer

Type Works With Board Depth Materiaal Kleur

Aantal in
verpakking



Coding and

24568-847 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-848 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-850 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-851 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-853 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-854 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-855 Preassembled
ESD Clips
Coding and

24568-856 Preassembled
ESD Clips

Catalogusnummer

24568-847

24568-848

24568-850

24568-851

24568-853

24568-854

24568-855

24568-856

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,

Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Subracks,
Cases, 19"
Chassis,
Systems

Conform

EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2
EN 45545-2

EN 45545-2

160mm

160mm

160mm

160mm

70mm

70mm

70mm

70mm
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Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Fiber-Reinforced
Plastic

Groove Width

Red

Grey

Red

Grey

Red

Grey

Red

Grey

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10


https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-847
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-848
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-850
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-851
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-853
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-854
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-855
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-856
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-847
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-848
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-850
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-851
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-853
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-854
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-855
https://hoffman-latam.com/nl-nl/schroff/products/enc24568-856

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please take into consideration that deliveries may be carried out in the stated SPQs (SPQ, e.g. 5 pieces, 10 pieces, 50 pieces,

etc.). Differing order quantities (e.g. 2 pieces) may be changed to the next possible delivery quantity = Standard Pack Quantity.

WAARSCHUWING

nVent-producten moeten alleen worden geinstalleerd en gebruikt zoals aangegeven in de instructiebladen en trainingsmateriaal

van nVent. Instructiebladen zijn beschikbaar op www.nvent.com en bij uw nVent klantenservicevertegenwoordiger. Onjuiste

installatie, misbruik, verkeerde toepassing of ander falen om de instructies en waarschuwingen van nVent volledig te volgen, kan

leiden tot productstoringen, schade aan eigendommen, ernstig lichamelijk letsel en de dood en/of uw garantie ongeldig maken.
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Our powerful portfolio of brands:

nVent.com CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF

TRACER

nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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